B-2, Plot: 797/A, Sai Krishna Building, Road No. 36,  

Jubliee Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500033 

Tel No.: 040-64643093; Fax: 040-40266738; Website: www.covidhtechnologies.com; Email: cscovidh@gmail.com, info@covidh.com  

for acquisition of upto 21,86,333 (Twenty One Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Three Only) fully paid-up equity shares 

of face value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each (“Equity Shares”) representing 26.00% (Twenty Six Percent) of the emerging equity and voting 

share capital of Covidh Technologies Limited (‘Target Company’ or ‘CTL’) from the Public Shareholders (as defined below) of the Target

[...]

the proposed Right Issue from BSE Limited has been received on October 14, 2025. 

3. The Underlying Transaction is subject to completion risks as would be applicable to similar transactions.   

B. Risks relating to this Offer 

1. The Open Offer is made under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations to acquire up to 21,86,333 (Twenty One Lakh Eighty Six 

Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Three Only) Equity Shares representing 26.00% of the emerging equity and voting 

share capital, from the Public Shareholders of the Target Company. The marketable lot for the Equity Shares for the 

purpose of this Offer shall be 1 (One) only. If the number of Equity Shares validly tendered by the Public Shareholders

[...]

no assurance that all equity shares tendered by the Public Shareholders in the Open Offer will be accepted.” 

2. The Board of Directors of the Target Company, at its meeting held on October 03, 2025, approved Raising of funds 

through the issuance of equity shares of face value ₹10 each by way of rights issue for an amount not exceeding Rs 808.56 

Lakhs (Rupees Eight Hundred Eight Point Five Six Lakh). Out of which, 75,00,000 (Seventy-Five Lakhs) equity shares 

was offered to Mr. Ganapa Narsi Reddy, an existing promoter of the Target Company, who subsequently renounced his 

rights in favor of Strategic Investors and others. Pursuant to this renunciation, 49,30,000 (Forty-Nine Lakhs Thirty 

Thousand) fully paid-up equity shares of face value ₹10 each, representing 58.63% (Fifty-Eight Point Six Three Percent) 

of the emerging equity and voting share capital of the Company, will be allotted to the Acquirers at the issue price of ₹10 

per share, aggregating to ₹4,93,00,000 (Rupees Four Crores Ninety-Three Lakhs Only), in compliance with the applicable 

provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Chapter III of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2018, as amended. 

3. Pursuant to the approval of the Board of Directors of the Company dated October 03, 2025, and the in-principle approval

[...]

Express (English – All edition), Jansatta (Hindi - All Edition), Mumbai Lakshadeep 

(Marathi - Mumbai Edition) and Sakshyam (Telugu-Telangana edition). 

ECS Electronic Clearing Service 

Emerging Equity and 

Voting Share Capital 

84,08,972 fully paid up equity shares of ₹ 10/- each aggregating to ₹ 8,40,89,720 

(Rupees Eight Crore Forty Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Only) 

of the Target Company, being the total equity paid up capital post the allotment of 

80,85,550 fully paid up equity shares of ₹ 10/- each at a price of ₹ 10 per share, to the 

Acquirers and public shareholders, on right basis in the ration of 1:25, as of the 10th

[...]

Eighty Six Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Three Only) equity shares, 

representing 26.00% of the emerging equity and voting share capital of the Target 

Company, at a price of ₹ 10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only) per equity share, payable in cash, 

assuming full acceptance aggregating to a maximum consideration of ₹ 2,18,63,330/- 

(Rupees Two Crore Eighteen Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Three Hundred Thirty 

Only). 

Offer Period 

Period between the date of Public Announcement and the date on which payment of 

consideration to the Shareholders who have accepted the open offer, or the date on 

which the Offer is withdrawn, as the case may be 

Offer Price An offer price of ₹ 10.00 (Rupees Ten Only) per equity share